

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2013
CRLMP.NO(s). 13476

(From the judgement and order dated 02/01/2013 in GA No.1263/2001, of The
HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

JHANDU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL (NOW UTTARAKHAND) Respondent(s)

With CRLMP.13476/2013(c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 23/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Deepak Goel,AOR.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Having heard learned counsel for the petitioner and having
considered the facts of the case, we are not inclined to
entertain the Special Leave Petition, which is, accordingly,
dismissed.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|AR-cum-PS

| |(Sharda Kapoor)
| |Court Master

|