

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.20773 OF 2014

(Application for discharge of Advocate on Record)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO.7506 OF 2013

JHANDU ... Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF UTTARAKHAND ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT IN DISMISSED MATTER

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 23.08.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Delay condoned.

Having heard learned counsel for the petitioner and having considered the facts of the case, we are not inclined to entertain the Special Leave Petition, which is, accordingly, dismissed. "

It is submitted that Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Advocate has on 1.05.2014 filed application under Section 7-A of Juvenile Justice (Care and Protection of Children) Act, 2000 without obtaining "No Objection Certificate" from erstwhile Advocate Mr. Deepak Goel.

It is further submitted that Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Advocate has on 24.09.2014 filed application for seeking discharge of Mr. Deepak Goel, erstwhile Advocate on behalf of petitioner which has been registered as CRLMP No. 20773 of 2014.

The application for discharge of Advocate on Record in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this office report.

DATED this the 16th day of October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Advocate
c3/sk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR