

Listed on : . .2014
Court No. :
Item :

SECTION-II

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 20773 OF 2014

(Application for discharge of Advocate on Record)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO.7506 OF 2013

WITH

JHANDU ... Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL (NOW UTTARAKHAND) ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The Application above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 11th November, 2014 when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:

"Issue notice to Mr. Deepak Goel, Advocate-on-Record returnable on 24.11.2014 on the application for discharge of the Advocate-on-Record filed by Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Advocate-on-Record."

Accordingly Show Cause Notice was issued on 19th November, 2014 to Mr. Deepak Goel, Advocate-on-Record on the application above-mentioned filed by Mr. Vrinder Kumar Sharma, Advocate. Service is complete.

The Application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers with this office report for orders.

DATED this the 21st day of November, 2014.

COPY TO:
Mr. Vrinder Kumar Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR