

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

CRLMP.20773/2014 in SLP(Crl.)No(s).7506/2013

JHANDU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL (NOW UTTARAKHAND)
(For discharge of advocate on record)

Respondent(s)

Date : 15/12/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.M.M. Khan,Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sharma,Adv.
For Mr. Deepak Goel,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last chance, the previous counsel appearing for the petitioner is granted one week's time to file response. It is made clear that in case the response is not filed within the period granted above, it will be taken that the previous counsel has no objection in discharge and the criminal miscellaneous petition shall stand allowed without reference to the Chamber Judge.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sarita Purohit
Date: 2014.12.17
14:36:24 IST
Reason: