

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP. 7485/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)
No(s). 7506/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/01/2013
in GA No. 1263/2001 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At
Nainital)

JHANDU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL (NOW UTTARAKHAND) Respondent(s)
(for directions under section 7A of juvenile justice(care and
protection of children) act, 2000 and office report)

Date : 02/07/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.M.M.Khan, Adv.
Mr. N.R.Ram Kumar, Adv.
for Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the applicant.

No ground for interference is made out, as the
certificates placed on the record are irrelevant.

The criminal miscellaneous petition no.7485/2015 is
accordingly dismissed.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master
Signature Not Verified

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

AR-cum-PS

Digitally signed by
Parveen Kumar Chawla
Date: 2015.07.02
17:46:49 IST
Reason: